

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8904/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2007 in CMWP No.24408/1992 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUNNA LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL BAHADUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None present for the petitioner even in the second round.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master