

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8904/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2007 in CMWP No.24408/1992 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUNNA LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL BAHADUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For restoration of SLP)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In I.A.No.1:

Allowed.

S.L.P. is restored.

In Special Leave Petition:

List on Friday, the 4th April, 2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER